

**Chief Justice's Court**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5383 of 2018

**Appellant :-** Bhuri @ Bhura

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Satyaveer Singh,

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Govind Mathur, Chief Justice**

**Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh, J.**

Learned counsel for the applicant appellant does not want to press the application seeking suspension of sentence of the accused appellant Bhuri @ Bhura at this stage.

Accordingly, bail application is rejected, at this stage.

**Order Date :-** 14.11.2018

Shekhar

**[Chandra Dhari Singh, J.]    [Govind Mathur, C.J.]**