

**Court No. - 45**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5383 of 2018

**Appellant :-** Bhuri @ Bhura

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Satyaveer Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble B. Amit Sthalekar,J.**

**Hon'ble Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.**

Case called out.

No one appears to press the bail application.

Matter is passed over for today.

**Order Date :-** 1.9.2020

SY