

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5383 of 2018

Appellant :- Bhuri @ Bhura

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :- Satyaveer Singh, Rajendra Kumar
Srivastava, Sudhanshu Kumar Singh**

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker, J.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

On the request of Shri Rajendra Kumar Srivastava, learned
counsel for the appellant, list this case after four weeks.

Order Date :- 5.1.2023

nethra

(N.K. Srivastava, J.)

(Pritinker Diwaker, J.)