



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5383 of 2018

Bhuri @ Bhura

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Arvind Agrawal, Rajendra Kumar
Srivastava, Satyaveer Singh, Sudhanshu
Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

Ref: Criminal Misc. 2nd Bail Application No.03 of 2019

List on 17.02.2026.

**December 16,
2025
AKT**

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)