



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5383 of 2018**

Bhuri @ Bhura

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Arvind Agrawal, Rajendra Kumar  
Srivastava, Satyaveer Singh,  
Sudhanshu Kumar Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 48**

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.  
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

**Order on Criminal Misc. 2nd Bail Application No.03 of 2019.**

1. None appeared on behalf of the applicant-appellant even in the revised list.
2. Learned AGA for the State is present.
3. The Application is, accordingly, **dismissed** for want of prosecution.

**Order on Appeal.**

4. List this case on **08.05.2026** along with connected matters.

**March 18, 2026**  
Ashutosh

**(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)**